person and One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence 
insuring against any and all liability with respect to The 
Hollister Ranch or any portion thereof, or arising out of the 
maintenance or use thereof, and 
  (3)  Property damage liability insurance with a 
deductible of not more than One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500) and a limit of not less than Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($500,000) per accident. 

The policy or policies of insurance referred to in subparagraph 
(2) and (3) above shall name as insureds (aa) the Grantor, the 
Association, the Board, the Design Committee, and their

[...]

(b)     A review of the financial statement of the 
Association shall be prepared in accordance with generally 
accepted accounting principles by a licensee of the California 
State Board of Accountancy for any fiscal year in which the 
gross income to the Association exceeds Seventy-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($75,000).  A copy of the review of the 
financial statement shall be distributed within 120 days after 
the close of the fiscal year. 

(c)     A statement describing the Association's policies 
and practices in enforcing lien rights or other legal remedies